
�
�

v1�2015�

AGENDA���
�

Meeting� Regeneration�Committee�

Date� Wednesday�25�March�2015�

Time� On�the�rising�of�the�London�
Assembly�(Mayor’s�Question�Time)�
Meeting�

Place� Chamber,�City�Hall,�The�Queen's�
Walk,�London,�SE1�2AA�

Copies�of�the�reports�and�any�attachments�may�be�found�at:�
www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/regeneration� �
�
Most�meetings�of�the�London�Assembly�and�its�Committees�are�webcast�live�at�
www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/webcasts�where�you�can�also�view�past�
meetings.�
�
Members�of�the�Committee�
Gareth�Bacon�AM�(Chairman)�
Navin�Shah�AM�(Deputy�Chair)�
James�Cleverly�AM�

Len�Duvall�AM�
Murad�Qureshi�AM�

�

A�meeting�of�the�Committee�has�been�called�by�the�Chairman�of�the�Committee�to�deal�with�the�
business�listed�below.��

Mark�Roberts,�Executive�Director�of�Secretariat�
Tuesday�17�March�2015�

Further�Information�
If�you�have�questions,�would�like�further�information�about�the�meeting�or�require�special�facilities�
please�contact:�Joanna�Brown/Teresa�Young,�Senior�Committee�Officers;�Telephone:�020�7983�6559;�
email:�joanna.brown@london.gov.uk�/�teresa.young@london.gov.uk.;�Minicom:�020�7983�4458.�
For�media�enquiries�please�contact�Lisa�Lam,�External�Relations�Officer;�Telephone:�020�7983�4067.�
If�you�have�any�questions�about�individual�items�please�contact�the�author�whose�details�are�at�the�
end�of�the�report.��
�
This�meeting�will�be�open�to�the�public,�except�for�where�exempt�information�is�being�discussed�as�
noted�on�the�agenda.��A�guide�for�the�press�and�public�on�attending�and�reporting�meetings�of�local�
government�bodies,�including�the�use�of�film,�photography,�social�media�and�other�means�is�available�
at�www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/Openness-in-Meetings.pdf.��
�
There�is�access�for�disabled�people,�and�induction�loops�are�available.��There�is�limited�underground�
parking�for�orange�and�blue�badge�holders,�which�will�be�allocated�on�a�first-come�first-served�basis.��
Please�contact�Facilities�Management�on�020�7983�4750�in�advance�if�you�require�a�parking�space�or�
further�information.�



�

�
Certificate�Number:�FS�80233�

If�you,�or�someone�you�know,�needs�a�copy�of�the�agenda,�minutes�or�reports�
in�large�print�or�Braille,�audio,�or�in�another�language,�then�please�call�us�on�
020�7983�4100�or�email�assembly.translations@london.gov.uk.���
�

�
�



�

3�
�

Agenda�
Regeneration�Committee�
Wednesday�25�March�2015�
�
�

1 Apologies�for�Absence�and�Chairman's�Announcements��
�
� To�receive�any�apologies�for�absence�and�any�announcements�from�the�Chairman.�

�
�

2 Declarations�of�Interests�(Pages�1�-�4)�
�
� Report�of�the�Executive�Director�of�Secretariat.�

Contact:��Joanna�Brown,�joanna.brown@london.gov.uk�and�Teresa�Young,�

teresa.young@london.gov.uk�020�7983�6559�

�

The�Committee�is�recommended�to:�

�

(a)�� Note�the�list�of�offices�held�by�Assembly�Members,�as�set�out�in�the�table�at�

Agenda�Item�2,�as�disclosable�pecuniary�interests;�

�

(b)�� Note�the�declaration�by�any�Member(s)�of�any�disclosable�pecuniary�interests�

in�specific�items�listed�on�the�agenda�and�the�necessary�action�taken�by�the�

Member(s)�regarding�withdrawal�following�such�declaration(s);�and�

�

(c)���� Note�the�declaration�by�any�Member(s)�of�any�other�interests�deemed�to�be�

relevant�(including�any�interests�arising�from�gifts�and�hospitality�received�

which�are�not�at�the�time�of�the�meeting�reflected�on�the�Authority’s�register�

of�gifts�and�hospitality,�and�noting�also�the�advice�from�the�GLA’s�

Monitoring�Officer�set�out�at�Agenda�Item�2)�and�to�note�any�necessary�

action�taken�by�the�Member(s)�following�such�declaration(s).�
�
�

3 Summary�List�of�Actions�(Pages�5�-�6)�
�
� Report�of�the�Executive�Director�of�Secretariat�

Contact:��Joanna�Brown,�joanna.brown@london.gov.uk�and�Teresa�Young,�

teresa.young@london.gov.uk�020�7983�6559�

�

The�Committee�is�recommended�to�note�the�completed�and�outstanding�actions�

arising�from�previous�meetings�of�the�Committee.�
�
�



�

4�
�

4 Stadium-led�Regeneration�(Pages�7�-�60)�
�
� Report�of�the�Executive�Director�of�Secretariat�

Contact:�Jo�Sloman;�jo.sloman@london.gov.uk;�020�7983�4942�

�

The�Committee�is�recommended�to�agree�its�report�The�Regeneration�Game,�as�

attached�at�Appendix�1�to�this�report.�
�

� The�appendix�to�the�report�set�out�on�pages�11�to�59�is�attached�for�Members�and�officers�only�
but�is�available�from�the�following�area�of�the�GLA’s�website:�
http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/publications��
�
�

5 Regeneration�Committee�Work�Programme�(Pages�61�-�64)�
�
� Report�of�the�Executive�Director�of�Secretariat�

Contact:�Jo�Sloman;�jo.sloman@london.gov.uk;�020�7983�4942�

�

The�Committee�is�recommended�to�note�the�initial�priorities�for�its�work�programme�

in�2015/16,�as�agreed�at�its�meeting�on�10�March�2015.��
�
�

6 Date�of�Next�Meeting��
�
� Subject�to�confirmation�at�the�London�Assembly’s�Annual�Meeting�on�13�May�2015,�the�next�

meeting�of�the�Regeneration�Committee�is�scheduled�for�Tuesday�2�June�2015�at�10.00�am�in�

Committee�Room�5,�City�Hall.�
�
�

7 Any�Other�Business�the�Chairman�Considers�Urgent��
�
�
�



 

                                                                      

City�Hall,�The�Queen’s�Walk,�London�SE1�2AA�
Enquiries:
020
7983
4100
minicom:
020
7983
4458
www.london.gov.uk
 
 v3/2014�

 

Subject:�Declarations
of
Interests�


Report
to:
 Regeneration
Committee



Report
of:

Executive
Director
of
Secretariat 



Date:
25
March
2015�



This
report
will
be
considered
in
public

 





1.
 Summary



�
1.1 This�report�sets�out�details�of�offices�held�by�Assembly�Members�for�noting�as�disclosable�pecuniary�

interests�and�requires�additional�relevant�declarations�relating�to�disclosable�pecuniary�interests,�and�

gifts�and�hospitality�to�be�made.�




2.
 Recommendations
�


2.1 That
the
list
of
offices
held
by
Assembly
Members,
as
set
out
in
the
table
below,
be
noted


as
disclosable
pecuniary
interests1;


2.2 That
the
declaration
by
any
Member(s)
of
any
disclosable
pecuniary
interests
in
specific

items
listed
on
the
agenda
and
the
necessary
action
taken
by
the
Member(s)
regarding


withdrawal
following
such
declaration(s)
be
noted;
and


2.3 That
the
declaration
by
any
Member(s)
of
any
other
interests
deemed
to
be
relevant

(including
any
interests
arising
from
gifts
and
hospitality
received
which
are
not
at
the


time
of
the
meeting
reflected
on
the
Authority’s
register
of
gifts
and
hospitality,
and


noting
also
the
advice
from
the
GLA’s
Monitoring
Officer
set
out
at
below)
and
any

necessary
action
taken
by
the
Member(s)
following
such
declaration(s)
be
noted.




3.
 Issues
for
Consideration�

�
3.1 Relevant�offices�held�by�Assembly�Members�are�listed�in�the�table�overleaf:�

                                                 
1�The�Monitoring�Officer�advises�that: Paragraph�10�of�the�Code�of�Conduct�will�only�preclude�a�Member�from�
participating�in�any�matter�to�be�considered�or�being�considered�at,�for�example,�a�meeting�of�the�Assembly,�
where�the�Member�has�a�direct�Disclosable�Pecuniary�Interest�in�that�particular�matter.�The�effect�of�this�is�
that�the�‘matter�to�be�considered,�or�being�considered’�must�be�about�the�Member’s�interest.�So,�by�way�of�
example,�if�an�Assembly�Member�is�also�a�councillor�of�London�Borough�X,�that�Assembly�Member�will�be�
precluded�from�participating�in�an�Assembly�meeting�where�the�Assembly�is�to�consider�a�matter�about�the�
Member’s�role�/�employment�as�a�councillor�of�London�Borough�X;�the�Member�will�not�be�precluded�from�
participating�in�a�meeting�where�the�Assembly�is�to�consider�a�matter�about�an�activity�or�decision�of�London�
Borough�X. 

�

Agenda Item 2

Page 1



        

�
 

Member
 Interest

Tony�Arbour�AM� Member,�LFEPA;�Member,�LB�Richmond�
Jennette�Arnold�OBE�AM� Committee�of�the�Regions��
Gareth�Bacon�AM� Member,�LFEPA;�Member,�LB�Bexley�
John�Biggs�AM� �
Andrew�Boff�AM� Congress�of�Lo
[...]
nterest�at�any�meeting�of�the�Authority�which�they�attend�

at�which�that�business�is�considered.��

3.7 The�obligation�to�declare�any�gift�or�hospitality�at�a�meeting�is�discharged,�subject�to�the�proviso�set�
out�below,�by�registering�gifts�and�hospitality�received�on�the�Authority’s�on-line�database.�The�on-

line�database�may�be�viewed�here:��

http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/gifts-and-hospitality.��

3.8 If�any�gift�or�hospitality�received�by�a�Member�is�not�set�out�on�the�on-line�database�at�the�time�of�

the�meeting,�and�under�consideration�is�a�matter�which�relates�to�or�is�likely�to�affect�a�person�from�

whom�a�Member�has�received�a�gift�or�hospitality�with�an�estimated�value�of�at�least�£25,�Members�
are�asked�to�disclose�these�at�the�meeting,�either�at�the�declarations�of�interest�agenda�item�or�when�

the�interest�becomes�apparent.��

3.9 It�is�for�Members�to�decide,�in�light�of�the�particular�circumstances,�whether�their�receipt�of�a�gift�or�
hospitality,�could,�on�a�reasonable�estimation�of�a�member�of�the�public�with�knowledge�of�the�

relevant�facts,�with�justification,�be�regarded�as�so�significant�that�it�would�be�likely�to�prejudice�the�

Member’s�judgement�of�the�public�interest.�Where�receipt�of�a�gift�or�hospitality�could�be�so�
regarded,�the�Member�must�exercise�their�judgement�as�to�whether�or�not,�they�should�participate�in�

any�given�discussions�and/or�decisions�business�of�within�and�by�the�GLA.�

�



4.
 Legal
Implications



4.1 The�legal�implications�are�as�set�out�in�the�body�of�this�report.�




Page 3



        

5.
 Financial
Implications

�

5.1 There�are�no�financial�implications�arising�directly�from�this�report.�

�

Local
Government
(Access
to
Information)
Act
1985


List�of�Background�Papers:�None�

Contact�Officer:� Joanna�Brown�and�Teresa�Young,�Senior�Committee�Officers�

Telephone:� 020�7983�6559�
E-mail:� joanna.brown@london.gov.uk;�and�teresa.young@london.gov.uk�

�

�

Page 4



 

                                                                      

City�Hall,�The�Queen’s�Walk,�London�SE1�2AA�
Enquiries:
020
7983
4100
minicom:
020
7983
4458
www.london.gov.uk


 

Subject:�Summary
List
of
Actions
�
Report
to:
 Regeneration
Committee




Report
of:

Executive
Director
of
Secretariat 



Date:
25
March
2015�



This
report
will
be
considered
in
public

 





1.
 Summary



�
1.1 This�report�sets�out�the�actions�arising�from�previous�meetings�of�the�Regeneration�Committee.�




2.
 Recommendation
�


2.1 That
the
Committee
notes
the
completed
and
outstanding
actions
arising
from
previous


meetings
of
the
Committee.








Action
Arising
from
the
Committee
meeting
on
10
March
2015


Item
 Topic
 Status
 For
Action





5.
 High
Street
Regeneration


�

During�the�discussion�about�the�Mayor’s�Regeneration�

Fund�(MRF)�the�Assistant�Director�of�Regeneration�

(GLA)�agreed�to�give�the�Committee,�in�writing,�a�

project�by�project�analysis�for�those�MRF�projects�

expecting�further�slippage.�

�

�

�

The�Chairman�wrote�

to�the�Assistant�

Director�of�

Regeneration�on�

11�March�2015.�

�

�

Assistant�

Director�of�

Regeneration,�

GLA�




Action
Arising
from
the
Committee
meeting
on
5
February
2015


Item
 Topic
 Status
 For
Action





5.
 The
Royal
Docks


�

The�Committee�agreed�to�delegate�authority�to�the�

Chairman,�in�consultation�with�the�Deputy�Chair�and�

other�Members�to�agree�the�form�and�approve�the�

content�of�any�output�arising�from�the�Committee’s�work�

on�the�Royal�Docks.�

�

�

�

Officers�are�preparing�

the�output.�

�

�

Scrutiny�

Manager�

Agenda Item 3

Page 5



        






3.
 Legal
Implications



3.1� The�Committee�has�the�power�to�do�what�is�recommended�in�this�report.�

�

�
4.
 Financial
Implications




4.1 �� There�are�no�financial�implications�to�the�GLA�arising�from�this�report.�

�

�

�
List
of
appendices
to
this
report:

None�
�
�
�

Local
Government
(Access
to
Information)
Act
1985


List�of�Background�Papers:�None�

�

Contact�Officer:� Joanna�Brown�and�Teresa�Young,�Senior�Committee�Officers�

Telephone:� 020�7983�6559�

Email:� joanna.brown@london.gov.uk�and�teresa.young@london.gov.uk�

�

�

Page 6



 

                                                                      

City�Hall,�The�Queen’s�Walk,�London�SE1�2AA�
Enquiries:
020
7983
4100
minicom:
020
7983
4458
www.london.gov.uk




 

Subject:
Stadium-led
Regeneration

�
Report
to:
 Regeneration
Committee




Report
of:

Executive
Director
of
Secretariat 



Date:
25
March
2015




This
report
will
be
considered
in
public�
 







1.
 Summary



�

1.1 The�Committee�is�asked�to�formally�agree�its�report�The�Regeneration�Game.�







2.
 Recommendation


�

2.1 That
the
Committee
agrees
its
report
The
Regeneration
Game,
as
attached
at


Appendix
1
to
this
report.








3.
 Background




�

3.1� The�Regeneration�Committee�used�its�meetings�on�19�June�and�16�September�2014�to�discuss�

with�invited�guests�issues�around�stadium-led�regeneration,�and�carried�out�six�site�visits�

between�July�and�September�to�a�number�of�football�clubs�and�grounds.��In�addition,�the�

Committee�carried�out�community�engagement�activities�to�gather�views�on�the�impact�of�new�

stadia�on�local�communities�in�London.��The�findings�from�the�investigation�formed�the�basis�

of�a�final�report:
The�Regeneration�Game.���
�

3.2 The�scoping�for�the�investigation�and�terms�of�reference�for�this�project�were�approved�by�the�

Committee�at�its�meeting�on�19�June�2014.���The�terms�of�reference�are�to:�

• Review�evidence�from�past�and�current�stadium-led�regeneration�schemes�to�assess�the�

benefits�of�stadium�development�programmes�to�both�football�clubs�and�local�

communities;��

• Review�the�role�of�the�Mayor�in�stadium�regeneration�schemes�and�assess�the�extent�to�

which�his�objectives�for�stadium-led�regeneration�in�the�London�Plan�are�being�met;�and�

• Develop�recommendations�for�the�Mayor�to�ensure�current�stadium�development�

schemes�–�in�particular�the�Olympic�Stadium�–�deliver�a�genuine�regeneration�legacy�for�

local�communities.�

�

Agenda Item 4

Page 7



        

4.
 Issues
for
Consideration�


�

4.1 The�report,�The�Regeneration�Game,�is�attached�as�Appendix
1�for�Members�and�officers�

only;�the�report�is�available�from�the�following�area�of�the�GLA’s�website:�

http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/publications.�

�
4.2 The�recommendations�from�the�final�report�are�proposed�as�follows:�




Recommendation
1



In�the�next�iteration�of�the�London�Plan,�the�Mayor�should�incorporate�a�Charter�for�stadium�

developments�as�part�of�amendments�to�the�Plan.�In�the�intervening�period,�the�Mayor�should�

have�regard�to�the�Charter�when�reviewing�stadium�planning�applications.�

�

Local�authorities�should�have�regard�to�the�stadium�Charter�in�their�Local�Plans.�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Charter
for
effective
stadium-led
regeneration






Football�clubs�and�relevant�local�authorities�seeking�to�develop�a�stadium-led�regeneration�

scheme�should�commit�to:�

�

• A�clear�vision�and�policies�for�place-making�around�the�new�(or�expanded)�stadium,�
including�public�transport�connectivity�and�permeability�between�the�stadium�and�

surrounding�area.��

�

• Undertake�a�skills�mapping�exercise�to�assess�local�capacity�to�take�advantage�of�new�
jobs.�The�results�should�inform�a�skills�and�employment�strategy,�including�measures�to�

prepare�and�upskill�local�communities�in�order�that�they�can�access�the�new�jobs.�

�

• Pay�the�London�Living�Wage�to�all�stadium�employees.�

�

• Support�the�Mayor’s�housing�targets�in�all�stadium-led�regeneration�schemes,�where�

practical.�Any�new�housing�developed�as�part�of,�or�around,�a�new�stadium,�should�aim�to�

be�mixed�tenure,�to�include�both�family�and�social�rented�affordable�housing.��

�

• Demonstrate�how�they�have�consulted�with�a�diverse�range�of�local�community
[...]
 us on: 020 7983 4100 or email: 

assembly.translations@london.gov.uk. 

Chinese 

 

Hindi 

 

Vietnamese 

 

Bengali 

 

Greek 

 

Urdu 

 

Turkish 

 

Arabic 

 

Punjabi 

 

Gujarati 

 

Page 58



  

 

 

Greater London Authority 

City Hall 

The Queen’s Walk 

More London 

London SE1 2AA 

Enquiries 020 7983 4100 

Minicom 020 7983 4458 

ISBN 978 1 84781 163 9 

www.london.gov.uk 

This publication is printed on recycled paper Page 59



Page 60

This page is intentionally left blank



 

                                                                  

�

 

Subject:�Regeneration
Programme�

�

Report�to:� Regeneration�Committee�
�
Report�of:��Executive�Director�of
�
This�report�will�be�considered�in�
�
�
�
1.� Summary��
�
1.1 The�Committee�receives�a�report�monitoring�the�progress�of�its

�
�

2.� Recommendation�
�
2.1 That�the�Committee�notes�the�initial�priorities�for�its�work�programme�in�2015/16

agreed�at�its�meeting�on�10�March�2015
�

�
3.� Background��
�
3.1 At�the�Committee’s�meeting�on�10�March�2015�it�received�a�summary�of�the�topics�it�

2014/15�and�a�summary�of�the�site�visits�it�had�undertaken.��

�

�

4.� Issues�for�Consideration
�
� Work�programme�priorities�for�

�

The�Committee’s�work�programme

�

4.1 At�the�meeting�on�10�March�2015,�the�Committee�agreed�its�initial�priorities�for�2015/16.

�

4.2 The�Draft�Committee�Timetable�allocates�the�Regeneration�Committee�nine�meeting�slots�in�

2015-16.��In�common�with�previous�years,�

meetings�and�site�visits,�with�an�approximate�50:50�split�between�the�two.

�

4.3 The�Committee�intends�to�examine�the�following�topics�as�initial�priorities�in�its�work�program

�

4.3.1 Transport-led�regeneration

(TfL)�investment�in�new�or�improved�transport

TfL’s�10-year�business�plan

                                                 
1�TfL�Business�Plan�2014�

                                                                     

Regeneration�Committee�Work�

Committee��

Executive�Director�of�Secretariat� Date:�25

This�report�will�be�considered�in�public�

The�Committee�receives�a�report�monitoring�the�progress�of�its�work�programme�at�each�meeting

That�the�Committee�notes�the�initial�priorities�for�its�work�programme�in�2015/16

10�March�2015.��

’s�meeting�on�10�March�2015�it�received�a�summary�of�the�topics�it�

and�a�summary�of�the�site�visits�it�had�undertaken.���

Issues�for�Consideration�

Work�programme�priorities�for�2015/16��

The�Committee’s�work�programme�

At�the�meeting�on�10�March�2015,�the�Committee�agreed�its�initial�priorities�for�2015/16.

The�Draft�Committee�Timetable�allocates�the�Regeneration�Committee�nine�meeting�slots�in�

In�common�with�previous�years,�the�Committee�proposes�to�use�a�combination�of�formal�

meetings�and�site�visits,�with�an�approximate�50:50�split�between�the�two.�

intends�to�examine�the�following�topics�as�initial�priorities�in�its�work�program

led�regeneration:�The�Committee�plans�to�examine�Transport�for�London

investment�in�new�or�improved�transport�infrastructure�as�a�lever�for

year�business�plan1�contains�a�number�of�investments�designed�

 

Committee�Work�

25�March�2015�

work�programme�at�each�meeting.�����

That�the�Committee�notes�the�initial�priorities�for�its�work�programme�in�2015/16,�as�

’s�meeting�on�10�March�2015�it�received�a�summary�of�the�topics�it�had�examined�

At�the�meeting�on�10�March�2015,�the�Committee�agreed�its�initial�priorities�for�2015/16.�

The�Draft�Committee�Timetable�allocates�the�Regeneration�Committee�nine�meeting�slots�in�

the�Committee�proposes�to�use�a�combination�of�formal�

�

intends�to�examine�the�following�topics�as�initial�priorities�in�its�work�programme:�

Transport�for�London’s�

infrastructure�as�a�lever�for�regeneration.�

designed�to�support�

Agenda Item 5

Page 61



        

regeneration,�including:�the�£1�billion�Northern�Line�Extension�from�Kennington�to�Nine�

Elms�and�Battersea�Power�Station;�extension�of�the�London�Overground�to�Barking�R
[...]
s�

could�hold�a�formal�meeting,�invite�written�evidence�from�BIDs,�and�carry�out�a�site�visit�to�

inform�a�report.�

�

4.4 Other�topics�for�investigation�will�be�agreed�by�the�Committee�later�in�the�year.�

�

�

5.� Legal�Implications�
�

5.1� The�Committee�has�the�power�to�do�what�is�recommended�in�this�report.�

�

�

6.� Financial�Implications�
�

6.1� There�are�no�direct�financial�implications�arising�from�this�report.�

�

                                                 
2�‘We�will�continue�to�work�with�and�fund�boroughs�to�deliver�major�schemes�that�transform�town�centres�and�local�places.�We�
seek�to�address�all�road�users’�needs;�enhance�the�public�realm;�improve�and�regenerate�local�areas;�support�trips�made�by�
walking,�cycling�and�public�transport;�improve�safety�and�reduce�the�fear�of�crime.�’TfL�Business�Plan�2014,�p.�38�
3�https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/London%27s%20Business%20Improvement%20Districts%20-
%20Final%20Report%2019%20June%202013.pdf�
4�https://www.london.gov.uk/priorities/business-economy/vision-and-strategy/focus-areas/business-improvement-
districts/london-bids-links��
6�https://www.london.gov.uk/sites/default/files/London%27s%20Business%20Improvement%20Districts%20-
%20Final%20Report%2019%20June%202013.pdf�
6�Ibid,�p.�10 

Page 62



        

�

�

List�of�appendices�to�this�report:���None.�

�

�

Local�Government�(Access�to�Information)�Act�1985��
List�of�Background�Papers:�None�

�

Contact�Officer:� Jo�Sloman,�Scrutiny�Manager�

Telephone:� 020�7983�4942�

E-mail:� scrutiny@london.gov.uk��

�

�

Page 63



Page 64

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interests
	3 Summary List of Actions
	4 Stadium-led Regeneration
	Appendix 1 - The Regeneration Game

	5 Regeneration Committee Work Programme



Minutes of the meeting


                                                                      

 
 
City Hall, The Queen’s Walk, London SE1 2AA 
Enquiries: 020 7983 4100 minicom: 020 7983 4458 www.london.gov.uk 

 

MINUTES  
 

Meeting: Regeneration Committee 
Date: Wednesday 25 March 2015 
Time: 12.51 pm 
Place: Chamber, City Hall, The Queen's 

Walk, London, SE1 2AA 
 
Copies of the minutes may be found at:  

http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/regeneration 

 

 
Present: 
 
Gareth Bacon AM (Chairman) 
Navin Shah AM (Deputy Chair) 
James Cleverly AM 
Murad Qureshi AM 
 
 

1   Apologies for Absence and Chairman's Announcements (Item 1) 

 

1.1 An apology for absence was received from Len Duvall AM. 

 
 
2   Declarations of Interests (Item 2) 

 

2.1 Resolved: 

 

That the list of offices held by Assembly Members, as set out in the table at 

Agenda Item 2, be noted as disclosable pecuniary interests. 

 
 

http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/london-assembly/regeneration


Greater London Authority 
Regeneration Committee 

Wednesday 25 March 2015 

 

 
 

3   Summary List of Actions (Item 3) 

 

3.1 The Committee received the report of the Executive Director of Secretariat. 

 

3.2 Resolved: 

 

That the outstanding and completed actions arising from previous meetings of the 

Committee be noted. 

 
 
4   Stadium-led Regeneration (Item 4) 

 

4.1 The Committee received the report of the Executive Director of Secretariat.  

 

4.2 Resolved: 

 

 That the Regeneration Committee’s report The Regeneration Game, as attached at 

Appendix 1 to the report, be agreed. 

 
 
5   Regeneration Committee Work Programme (Item 5) 

 

5.1 The Committee received the report of the Executive Director of Secretariat. 

 

5.2 Resolved: 

 

That the initial priorities for the Committee’s work programme in 2015/16, as 

agreed at is meeting on 10 March 2015, be noted. 

 
 
6   Date of Next Meeting (Item 6) 

 

6.1 Subject to confirmation at the London Assembly’s Annual Meeting on 13 May 2015, the next 

meeting of the Regeneration Committee was scheduled for Tuesday 2 June 2015 at 10.00 am 

in Committee Room 5, City Hall. 

 
 
7   Any Other Business the Chairman Considers Urgent (Item 7) 

 

7.1 There was no other business the Chairman considered urgent.  

 
 



Greater London Authority 
Regeneration Committee 

Wednesday 25 March 2015 

 

 
 

8   Close of Meeting 

 

8.1 The meeting ended at 12.53pm. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
    

Chairman  Date 
 
Contact Officer: Joanna Brown/Teresa Young, Senior Committee Officers;  

Telephone: 020 7983 6559; and 
email: joanna.brown@london.gov.uk / teresa.young@london.gov.uk. 

 


